
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY
No.Acd./Fees­ Autumn 2017­18 Academic Office

Date: 28/4/2017

Sub: Payment of fees by UG Students for the AUTUMN SEMESTER 2017­2018

All Undergraduate students on roll are required to pay their fees for Autumn Semester 2017­2018
before scheduled date of registration. (Fee details enclosed).

All students may please note that, payment of semester fees  is linked with registration and the
students will be permitted to register for semester only after payment of fees.

Schedule for payment of fees for Autumn Semester 2017­2018

Payment of fees : 5th May to 11th July, 2017

Payment of fees with fine @Rs.100 per working day  : 12th July to 19th July, 2017

Registration for Autumn Semester 2017­2018  : 13th & 14th July, 2017

Last date for late registration with fine @ Rs.100/­
per working day  : 24th July, 2017

Instructions Beginning on  : 17th July, 2017

Following may be noted regarding procedure for payment of fees:

1. Students may pay fees through:
a. Canara Bank Net Banking
b. Online SBI Internet Banking

2. Cash Section will accept fees only for foreign /external students, students with bank loans or
private/government sponsorship etc.  where the scholarship amount  is received through a
cheque or draft in the name of “The Registrar, IIT Bombay”. The Cash Section will also
accept late payment of fees with fine.

3. To use online SBI banking, students must have an online facility for SBI account, and then
log in via asc.iitb.ac.in and follow the online payment link to process the payment. SBI
IITPowai Branch can help to get online facility for SBI account. Money can be deposited
into SBI account from any SBI Branch in India which is on core banking.

4. Students are responsible for ensuring that their account has enough balance for remittance of
their semester fees, and any cheques/drafts deposited for this purpose have cleared before
fee  payment   is   authorized  online  via   asc.iitb.ac.in.   In  no  case,   registration   for  Autumn
Semester will be allowed without receipt of semester fees at Institute account.

Students  who wish to have a printed fee receipt  can get   it   from Cash Section,  first  floor,Main
Building. The Cash Section will make necessary arrangements for issue of receipt after verifying
fee amount transfer from SBI/Canara Bank, as the case may be.
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Instructions for online fee payment will be made available on ASC home page as well as Academic
homepage (for students accessing the site from outside IITB campus).

Students paying fees through online fee payment must ensure that their transaction is completed in
all respect . If no payment is credited to Institute account before due date, they will be charged fine
for late payment @ Rs.100/­ per working day delay.

It may please be noted that if a student fails to pay the fees and / or register himself/herself for
Autumn Semester 2017­2018 on or before the 24th July, 2017 (i.e. Last date for late registration),
his/her studentship/registration is liable for cancellation.

Joint Registrar
(Academic)

To :
1. All Heads of the Departments/Centres/Schools
2. All Conveners of Interdisciplinary Programmes
3. All Notice Boards­Main Building & Hostels

Copy to:
1. The Dean (AP) with details of fees payable by students under various
2.Associate Dean (AP) heads.

3. The Dean (SA) with a copy of the fees structure. Also with a request to
4. Deputy Registrar (F&A) verify that all students have paid appropriate fees as

applicable. Discrepancies (if any) may be brought to
the notice of the Academic Office for rectification.

5. In­Charge, Cash Section
6. Professor­in­charge, ASC
7. Chairman, Hostel Co­ordination Unit

8. The Manager, Canara bank, IIT Powai Branch  with a request to transfer semester fees,
9. The Manager, SBI, IIT Powai Branch on request of the students­account holder to IIT 

Main Account upto 2/8/2017
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Fee details (With Hostel) for B. Tech /B.Des./Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int. M.Sc.
/Four Yr. BS Programme for 2016 batch

2­ yr. M.Sc. , M.Sc.­Ph.D. Dual Degree and M.Sc. + M.Tech Dual degree students

B.Tech./B.Des./Dual Degree/ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.+Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc./ 4 Yr. BS Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree

1. Tuition Fee Rs.100000.00 Rs 5000.00
2. Examination Fee Rs.    1000.00 Rs 1000.00
3. Registration Fee Rs.    1000.00 Rs 1000.00
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.    2000.00 Rs 2000.00
5. Hostel Rent Rs.    2000.00 Rs 2000.00
6. Electricity & Water Charges Rs.    3000.00 Rs 3000.00
7. Medical Fee Rs.    2000.00 Rs 2000.00
8. Student Benevolent Fund Rs.    1300.00 Rs 1300.00
9. Hostel Establishment Charges Rs.    3000.00 Rs 3000.00
10.Mess Establishment Charges Rs.    1500.00 Rs 1500.00
11.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.      200.00 Rs.  200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Total   Rs. 117000.00 Rs.22000.00
­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Fee details (Without Hostel) for B. Tech/B.Des. /Dual Degree(B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int.
M.Sc./ Four yr. BS Programme 2016 batch)

2­ yr. M.Sc. , M.Sc.­Ph.D. Dual Degree and M.Sc. + M.Tech Dual degree students

B.Tech./B.Des./Dual Degree/ 2 yr. M.Sc./M.Sc+Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc/ 4 Yr. BS Dual Degree /M.Sc. +
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree

1. Tuition Fee Rs.100000.00 Rs. 5000.00
2.Examination Fee Rs.    1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
3.Registration Fee Rs.    1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
4.Gymkhana Fee Rs.    2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
5 Medical Fee Rs.    2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
6.Student Benevolent Fund Rs.    1300.00 Rs. 1300.00
7.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.      200.00 Rs.   200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
   Total Rs.107500.00 Rs.12500.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Tuition Fee is waived off for SC/ST/PD category students.

Mess Advance has been increased to Rs.20,000/­  from the current Rs.15,000/­ w.e.f.  Academic
Year 2017­2018.
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Fee details (With Hostel) for B. Tech /B.Des./Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int. M.Sc.
/Four Yr. BS Programme ( for 2013, 2014 & 2015 batch)

2­ yr. M.Sc. , M.Sc.­Ph.D. Dual Degree and M.Sc. + M.Tech Dual degree students

B.Tech./B.Des./Dual Degree/ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.,Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc./ 4 Yr. BS Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree
Dual Degree (B.Tech+M.Tech Dual Degree (B.Tech+ 
2014 & 2015 Batch) M.Tech 2013 Batch)

1. Tuition Fee Rs. 45000.00 Rs 5000.00
2. Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs 1000.00
3. Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs 1000.00
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
5. Hostel Rent Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
6. Electricity & Water Charges Rs.   3000.00 Rs 3000.00
7. Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
8. Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00 Rs 1300.00
9. Hostel Establishment Charges Rs.   3000.00 Rs 3000.00
10.Mess Establishment Charges Rs.   1500.00 Rs 1500.00
11.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00 Rs.  200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Total   Rs. 62000.00 Rs.22000.00
­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Fee details (Without Hostel) for B. Tech/B.Des. /Dual Degree(B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int.
M.Sc./ Four yr. BS Programme (for 2013, 2014 & 2015 batch)

2­ yr. M.Sc. , M.Sc.­Ph.D. Dual Degree and M.Sc. + M.Tech Dual degree students

B.Tech./B.Des./Dual Degree/ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.,Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc./ 4 Yr. BS Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree
Dual Degree (B.Tech+M.Tech Dual Degree (B.Tech+ 
2014 & 2015 Batch) M.Tech 2013 Batch)

1. Tuition Fee Rs. 45000.00 Rs. 5000.00
2.Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
3.Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
4.Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
5 Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
6.Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00 Rs. 1300.00
7.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00 Rs.   200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
   Total Rs. 52500.00 Rs.12500.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Tuition Fee is waived off for SC/ST/PD category students.

Mess Advance has been increased to Rs.20,000/­  from the current Rs.15,000/­ w.e.f.  Academic
Year 2017­2018.
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Fee details (With Hostel) for B. Tech /B.Des./Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int. M.Sc.
/Four Yr. BS Programme ( for 2008 batch to 2012 batch)

2­ yr. M.Sc. , M.Sc.­Ph.D. Dual Degree and M.Sc. + M.Tech Dual degree students

B.Tech./ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.,Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc. Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree,

Dual Degree (B.Tech+ 
M.Tech)

1. Tuition Fee Rs. 25000.00 Rs 5000.00
2. Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs 1000.00
3. Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs 1000.00
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
5. Hostel Rent Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
6. Electricity & Water Charges Rs.   3000.00 Rs 3000.00
7. Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
8. Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00 Rs 1300.00
9. Hostel Establishment Charges Rs.   3000.00 Rs 3000.00
10.Mess Establishment Charges Rs.   1500.00 Rs 1500.00
11.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00 Rs.  200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Total   Rs. 42000.00 Rs.22000.00
­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Fee details (Without Hostel) for B. Tech/B.Des. /Dual Degree(B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int.
M.Sc./ Four yr. BS Programme (for 2008 to 2012 batch)

2­ yr. M.Sc. , M.Sc.­Ph.D. Dual Degree and M.Sc. + M.Tech Dual degree students

B.Tech./ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.,Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc. Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree,

Dual Degree (B.Tech+ 
M.Tech)

1. Tuition Fee Rs. 25000.00 Rs. 5000.00
2.Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
3.Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
4.Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
5 Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
6.Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00 Rs. 1300.00
7.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00 Rs.   200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
   Total Rs. 32500.00 Rs.12500.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Tuition Fee is waived off for SC/ST/PD category students.

Mess Advance has been increased to Rs.20,000/­  from the current Rs.15,000/­ w.e.f.  Academic
Year 2017­2018.
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Fee details (With Hostel) for B. Tech /B.Des./Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int. M.Sc.
/Four Yr. BS Programme ( prior to 2008  batch) &

5 Yr. Int. M.Sc. Students (only upto 4th year)

B.Tech./ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.,Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc. Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree

1. Tuition Fee Rs. 13500.00 Rs 5000.00
2. Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs 1000.00
3. Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs 1000.00
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
5. Hostel Rent Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
6. Electricity & Water Charges Rs.   3000.00 Rs 3000.00
7. Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs 2000.00
8. Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00 Rs 1300.00
9. Hostel Establishment Charges Rs.   3000.00 Rs 3000.00
10.Mess Establishment Charges Rs.   1500.00 Rs 1500.00
11.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00 Rs.  200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Total   Rs. 30500.00 Rs.22000.00
­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Fee details (Without Hostel) for B. Tech /B.Des./Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech)/5 yr. Int.
M.Sc. /Four Yr. BS Programme ( prior to 2008  batch) &

5 Yr. Int. M.Sc. Students (only upto 4th year)

B.Tech./ 2yr.M.Sc./M.Sc.,Ph.D.
5 yr. Int. M.Sc. Dual Degree/M.Sc.+
Programme M.Tech. Dual Degree

1. Tuition Fee Rs. 13500.00 Rs. 5000.00
2.Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
3.Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00 Rs. 1000.00
4.Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
5 Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00 Rs. 2000.00
6.Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00 Rs. 1300.00
7.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00 Rs.   200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
   Total Rs. 21000.00 Rs.12500.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­ ­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Tuition Fee is waived off for SC/ST/PD category students.

Mess Advance has been increased to Rs.20,000/­  from the current Rs.15,000/­ w.e.f.  Academic
Year 2017­2018.
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Fee details (With Hostel) for 2007 Batch of Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech) students,
Dual Degree Backloggers and 

5 Yr. Int. M.Sc. Students

Dual Degree/
5 yr. Int. M.Sc.
Programme

1. Tuition Fee Rs.   2500.00
2. Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00
3. Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00
5. Hostel Rent Rs.   2000.00
6. Electricity & Water Charges Rs.   3000.00
7. Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00
8. Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00
9. Hostel Establishment Charges Rs.   3000.00
10.Mess Establishment Charges Rs.   1500.00
11.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
Total   Rs. 19500.00
­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Fee details (Without Hostel) for 2007 Batch of Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech) students,
Dual Degree Backloggers and 5 Yr. Int. M.Sc. Students

Dual Degree/
5 yr. Int. M.Sc
Programme

1. Tuition Fee Rs.   2500.00
2.Examination Fee Rs.   1000.00
3.Registration Fee Rs.   1000.00
4.Gymkhana Fee Rs.   2000.00
5 Medical Fee Rs.   2000.00
6.Student Benevolent Fund Rs.   1300.00
7.Student Accident Insurance Fund Rs.     200.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­
   Total Rs. 10000.00

­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­­

Tuition Fee is waived off for SC/ST/PD category students.

Mess Advance has been increased to Rs.20,000/­  from the current Rs.15,000/­ w.e.f.  Academic
Year 2017­2018.
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